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In the beginning…

Behavioural
and 

autecological
studies

(van Zinderen Bakker)



Role of birds in ecosystems



The role of seabirds in island ecosystems

Guano 4 500
Nitrogen 640
Phosphorus 106

Feathers 430
Carcasses and eggs 170

5 100
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Disturbance, erosion, burrowing, trampling

tons/year (dry mass)

Ecosystem engineers





Population estimates, diet, digestive efficiency, pollutants   
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Long-term colonies



Long-term colonies

Wandering Albatross: 1982 (2), 1985 (1)

Yellow-nosed Albatross: 1982

Grey-headed Albatross: 1997

Tristan Albatross: 2007 (chicks banded since 1982)

Sooty Albatross: 2012 (Marion and Gough)

Northern Giant Petrel: 1982





Past breeding success predicts current success

8-20% of males are cuckolded;
largely driven by female choice 

I’m so bored…



Moult strategies in relation to breeding history



Spectacled Petrels



Movement
studies
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20 years since cats eradicated;
expect at least a three fold

increase in burrowing petrels

1970s: 2000 cats killed 450,000 petrels per year



Skuas as indicators



Skua trends at the Prince Edward Islands

0

200

400

600

800

N
um

be
r o

f b
re

ed
in

g 
pa

irs

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010

Marion Island

Prince Edward



Marion
2010

Skua diet

Marion
1987

Prince 
Edward

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%



Mike Schramm in action 30 years on…
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Mice as mega-predators



Black-bellied Storm Petrel White-bellied Storm Petrel





Scientific publications per year (~500)
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Postgrad students graduating per decade
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Restoration



Conservation
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